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* This presentation is for information only.
Evaluate risks before acting on ideas from this session.

* This presentation contains opinions of the presenters.
Opinions may not reflect the opinions of AccountingWare.

* This presentation is proprietary.
Unauthorized release of this information is prohibited.
Original material is copyright © 2024 AccountingWare.
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SESSION INFO

AUDIO/VIDEO SURVEY RESOURCES QUESTIONS

If you cannot hear sound or At the end of the session, fill The slides and a Use the “Questions” panel to
see the presentation now, out a quick survey letting us recording will be sent chat with the presenters and
adjust or change your settings. know how we did. via email. AccountingWare team.
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Help Resources
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Display Options
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HD View

Saved Answers
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Help Resources




ONLINE RESOURCES

Help Text Release Notes
* accountingware.com/help * accountingware.com/rn
- Table of Contents - View the latest and greatest

features coming your way

. - Browse by version number
- Use F1 in the software for - Browse by package

context sensitive articles , ,
, - Prompted to view the first
+ Use the blue question mark at time you log in after an

the top of the views and forms upgrade

- Search field

* www.accountingware.com/activreporterhelp

P/ AccountingWare.


http://www.accountingware.com/help
http://www.accountingware.com/rn
http://www.accountingware.com/activreporterhelp

Online and Inside ActivityHD

P raccountngear o Conte Wekcome b Ak G OB @ %
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ActivityHD Online Help

ACTiViTYHD

How to use this Help system

If you're new to ActivityHD, you'll find these links helpful for Search it. Enter a word or phease in the Search field above
learning how 10 get around the system: this pane and click the magnifying glass to find heip articles
which contain yous search term. Fine tune your search by
« What sets ActivityHD apart selecting the software package you want results for from the
drop-down list next to the Search field.

v  Lookp:
Invoice Date Invoice # Amount Receivables Accour
5/3/2024 10911 50.00 1200-0-000-001-A
5/10/2024 10912 400.00 1200-0-000-?2?-A
3/20/2015 10015 1,770.00 1200-0-000-001-A
10015 990.00 1200-0-000-001-A
10015 30.00 1200-0-000-001-A
10015 228.00 1200-0-000-001-A
10015 720.00 1200-0-000-001-A
10001 885.00 1200-0-000-001-A
10001 495.00 1200-0-000-001-A
1/23/2015 10001 7.50 1200-0-000-001-A
1/23/2015 10001 38.00 1200-0-000-001-A
1/23/2015 10001 360.00 1200-0-000-001-A
1/16/2015 10002 1,170.00 1200-0-000-001-A
1/16/2015 10002 275.00 1200-0-000-001-A
1/16/2015 10002 695.85 1200-0-000-001-A
1/30/2015 10003 1,290.00 1200-0-000-001-A

Browse it. Go 1o the table of contents, expand a section, and
select articles of interest.

Find a term in the glossary. Select the Glossary entry in the
table of contents.

Did you know it's easy to access the Iatest release notes for
ActivityHD? Simply click here or select Release Notes near
the top of the table of contents.

1
1
1
2
3
4
S
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
1
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https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Online and Inside ActivityHD1.mp4
https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Online and Inside ActivityHD2.mp4

HD View




BASIC NAVIGATION

Navigation Pane

=4

0 Q% .

/ W Vddabed Print Post to AP Void
' AR Invoices for Demo Casa Blanca JPJ
Options:  Personal vl - R S ———
? Aging Category (over 60) = e == e — ' A
——— = er Merge # Invoice # Date Amount = 33"‘;
= |~ Batch - # Custome 10911 5/3/2024 53.81 =
/2001 - 1 . 430.48 430.48
> JounalEntries Bosto 10912 5/10/2024
s e 2001 -2 P 55 10015 3/20/2015 4,046.39 s
o Y ey 17 10001 1/23/2015 1,932.80 0.00 |
= Baker 11 10002 1/16/2015 2,317.47 0.0
) Baker 22 10003 1/30/2015 1,867.58 0.00f
oo Hughes 10 10004 1/13/2015 2,377.76 0.00§
el /24R - 6 Hughes 16 10005 1/22/2015 1,566.68 0.00
povecic /BAR - 7 Fieldman 13 10006 1/18/2015 3,000.00 0.00
Sdonrs /2AR - 8 Fieldman 23 10007 1/30/2015 _ 3,049.52 . 0.00
o |9AR-9 _ Gardner 19 10008 1/25/2015 96660 0.0C
(2 Contracts Processng /;E?AR 10 Gardner 21 10009 1/29/2015 1,851.06 0.00
Fs e — Y Melville 6 10010 1/9/2015 6,138.07 0.0Q
¥ e //@AR 12 Melville 1 10011 1/3/2015 3,102.98 0.00
/s,:k 1{}3 Roadway 3 10011 1/6/2015 3,169.70 0.0Q
/ /EMR 15 7/'? - %6 10012 2/23/2015 1,488.44 0.00
i Trfuman 15 10013 1/21/2015 1,169.15 0.00
uman 8 10014 1/12/2015 2,727.90
/BAR - 17 s /27. 0.0Q
/ 5 10017 1/8/2015
/B4R - 18 Baker 18 10018 < W29y
/;YEMR -19 Baker 1 16 1/23/2015 2,787.44
lago o 019 1/16/2015 2,830.74

HD Pane

P AccountingWare.



Meaningful & Useful

» Change columns based on the data you need to see
 Limit with filters and the lookup field

» Select rows for review

» Use the status bar instead of running a report

* New Record, Read/Edit, AND... it can change your LIFE!

P/ AccountingWare.



COMPLETE LIST OF YOUR TABLE OR DATA

AR Invoices for Demo Aspire

Fiters: | Cutstanding % - | Lookup: |

Batch - # Customer Merge # Invoice # Date Amount Balance Description Attributes

BAR -6 Gallery 00542 3/15/2024 3,000.00 3,000.00 Security Deposit EventsAttr: 00000
Elmb - 319 Amped ConvTest 3/7/2024 -550.00 -550.00 EventsAttr: 00000
EAR-1 LubChild 00535 7/31/2023 300.00 300.00 Contract Payment

ETEStl - 1 Alexander 467 00534 7/6/2023 74.46 74.46 Settlement Concessions,...

Etest - 24 Boys&Girls 462 00530 7/9/2022 40.00 40.00 Settlement: Games & Fu... EventsAttr: BUSEX
ELB - 42 MediaMax 468 00519 4/30/2023 15,000.00 15,000.00 Facility Rental EventsAttr: CONCE
ECONO001 - 3 FrenshipHS 00510 1/18/2023 2,250.00 2,250.00 Contract Payment EventsAttr: PROM
ECONO001 -2 FrenshipHS 00509 1/18/2023 2,000.00 2,000.00 Contract Payment EventsAttr: PROM
2LB - 41 Gallery 00507 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
BLB - 40 Gallery 00506 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
2LB-39 Gallery 00505 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
2LB - 38 Gallery 00504 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
2LB - 37 Gallery 00503 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
BLB - 36 Gallery 00502 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
BLB - 35 Gallery 00501 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
ELB - 34 Compassionate 00500 7/2/2022 2,159.00 2,159.00 Contract Payment EventsAttr: FUNDR
ELB - 31 LubHigh 450 00498 6/16/2022 3,300.50 3,300.50 Contract Payment

(P ST I S PSS TS PSS IE S (TP S TP

ELB - 21 Youth 440 00477 4/1/2022 1,053.00 1,053.00 Contract Payment 1 /3 EventsAttr:
BLB-8 Gallery 00465 3/20/2022 14,000.00 14,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract EventsAttr: AVENU
ELB-4 Boys&Girls 428 00429 6/1/2022 1,000.00 1,000.00 Contract Payment EventsAttr: BUSEX
E‘zﬁl BR-3 Rovs&Girls 477 00478 6/1/2022 1.000.00 1.000.00 Contract Pavment FventsAttr:

Selected: 10 Amount: 10,635.00 Balance: 8,635.00 | Order: vCreated |




Columns

Options for Customers in Demo CB MultiState LMB -nQ.. = B

Code™

Contract Number (Custom Field)
Account Open (Date)

Balance (Invoice Customer) column headings

Contact Name (First Name First)

Right click in the HD pane and
choose options to change column display

Drag and drop columns to
rearrange the display

Class Right click on the

for new size options

Account ... Balance (Invoice Nam:

Size Column to Fit L
6/3/2015 Size All Columns to Fit

8/11/2015 373U DI SET VIO
8/4/2013 21,742.68 Truman Services

Sort options display in the status bar

 |=| Leander Construction
B Atwater Construction
Melville Construction

Baker Construction
) Gardner Inspection

0.00  Order: «Class, »Balance (Invoice)

~ Balance (Invoice)

Leander Construction

Atwater Construction 20,637.86
Melville Construction 30,249.26
Baker Construction 32,431.06
Gardner Inspections 9,492.26

P/ AccountingWare.



Let's see it in action

AR Invoices for Demo Aspire

Batch - # Customer Merge # Invoice # Date Amount Balance Description

2AR -6 Gallery 00542 3/15/2024 3,000.00 3,000.00 Security Deposit

Elmb - 319 Amped ConvTest 3/7/2024 -550.00 -550.00

BAR -1 LubChild 00535 7/31/2023 300.00 300.00 Contract Payment
BTEStl - 1 Alexander 467 00534 7/6/2023 74.46 74.46 Settlement Concessions, ...
Btest - 24 Boys&Girls 462 00530 7/9/2022 40.00 40.00 Settlement: Games & Fu...
BLB - 42 MediaMax 468 00519 4/30/2023 15,000.00 15,000.00 Facility Rental

2CONO001 - 3 FrenshipHS 00510 1/18/2023 2,250.00 2,250.00 Contract Payment
2CONO001 - 2 FrenshipHS 00509 1/18/2023 2,000.00 2,000.00 Contract Payment

BLB - 41 Gallery 00507 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 40 Gallery 00506 8 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 39 Gallery 00505 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 38 Gallery 00504 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB- 37 Gallery 00503 , 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 36 Gallery 00502 S 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
ELB - 35 Gallery 00501 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 34 Compassionate 00500 7/2/2022 2,159.00 2,159.00 Contract Payment

BLB - 31 LubHigh 450 00498 6/16/2022 3,300.50 3,300.50 Contract Payment
BCP-3 LubHigh 445 00495 7/10/2022 601.00 601.00 Contract Payment

BLB - 30 Gallery 00491 5/30/2022 1,000.00 1,000.00 Contract Payment

BLB - 29 Gallery 00490 5/30/2022 1,000.00 1,000.00 Contract Payment

BLB - 28 Gallery 00489 5/30/2022 500.00 500.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BSR-4 LubHigh 444 00485 6/22/2022 2,259.00 259.00 Contract Payment

BSR -2 Compassionate 00482 6/22/2022 2,159.00 2,159.00 Contract Payment
BSR-1 Compassionate 00481 6/22/2022 1,000.00 1,000.00 Contract Payment

BLB - 24 Youth 00480 6/15/2022 10.00 10.00 Settlement: Fundraiser ...
BLB - 23 Youth 442 00479 4/1/2022 1,053.00 1,053.00 Contract Payment 1/3
BLB - 22 Youth 441 00478 4/1/2022 1,053.00 1,053.00 Contract Payment 1/3

JA/ AccountingWare.


https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Action.mp4

Zoom In or Out in the HD View

with Ctrl + and Ctrl -

Merge # Invoice #
00542

ConvTest
00535
Alexander 00534
Boys&Girls 00530
MediaMax 00519
FrenshipHS 00510
FrenshipHS 00509
Gallery 00507
Gallery 00506
Gallery 00505
Gallery 00504
Gallery 00503
Gallery 00502
Gallery 00501
Compassionate 00500

450 004

Date
3/15/2024
3/7/2024
7/31/2023
7/6/2023
7/9/2022
4/30/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
7/2/2022

ORG e R o]
e % 5
™ & b
e —

5/30/2022
5/30/2022
5/30/2022

2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,159.00

Al AccountingWare.



AR Invoices for Demo Aspire

Filters: |Outstanding

Batch - #
“AR -6
Slmb - 319
SAR-1
BTESt1 -1
Bitest - 24
LB - 42

=CONO001 -3
=CONO001 - 2

BLB-41
BLB-40
BLB -39
BLB - 38
BLB-37
2LB - 36
BLB-35
BLB - 34
BLB-31
BCP-3

Customer
Gallery
Amped
LubChild
Alexander
Boys&Girls
MediaMax
FrenshipHS
FrenshipHS
Gallery
Gallery
Gallery
Gallery
Gallery
Gallery
Gallery
Compassionate
LubHigh
LubHigh

Copy to Clipboard (Ctrl + C)
Copy to Excel (Shift+Ctrl+C)

Merge # Invoice #

00542
ConvTest
00535
467 00534
462 00530
468 00519
00510
005
005
0050
00505
00504
00503
00502
00501
00500
450 00498
445 00495

Date
3/15/2024
3/7/2024
7/31/2023
7/6/2023
7/9/2022
4/30/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
3/5/2022
7/2/2022
6/16/2022
7/10/2022

Amount
3,000.00
-550.00
300.00
74.46
40.00
15,000.00
2,250.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,159.00
3,300.50
601.00

Balance
3,000.00
-550.00
300.00
74.46
40.00
15,000.00
2,250.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,159.00
3,300.50
601.00

P/ AccountingWare.


https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Copy.mp4

Refresh (F5)

r"i ActivityHD Explorer - AP Invoices for Casablanca - Bruce Gilstrap

Read Edit Change Delete

“-%-E‘i@ X

T
y =

evrdsl) 3

/~ Administration
~ Authorized Users
Connection History
User Groups
~ Security
Permissions
Resources
Security Views
Reports
» Setup
B® Companies
@ User Locations
ablanca
/& Administration
‘= General Ledger
+" Bank Reconciiation
& Accounts Payable
> Vendors
Motes
> Invoices
» Payments
> Government
Reports
» Setup
£ Accounts Receivable
T=7 Fixed Assets
=i Payrol / Hurman Resources
™ Purchasing
41 Sales and Service
) User Locations

Demo Casa Blanca JP1-DB2

w

Ef -

Report

L 2.0 B

Approve Merge

)

Pay Validate GL Void

AP Invoices for Casablanca

Filters: |

- m] X

ACTiViTYHD
e

- | Lookup:

Status

Merge # Vendor Invoice # ~ Date Dept

Approved

Approval A...

Ally 1234567 5/24/2024

Eap-51
Eap-50
Eap-58
Eap - 49
Eap-48
Enap -47
Eap -39
Ear-40
Eap-41
Eap-42
Enap - 57
Enp-46
Ero-181
Ero-182
Eap-45
Enap-37
Eap-38
Ear-36
B ap-24

Ctri+N  124-0019
Shift+Ctrl+N  124-10119

Ctrl+R NT-1223

Cirl+E NT-1123

Admin
Admin
Swvclub
Svclub

+ Mew
D Mew Copy
O, Read
_#" Fdit

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
12/31/2023
11/30/2023

Approved

Approved

15,000.00

5,500.00

D AP Invoice - "631 - 1" for Casablanca - Bruce Gilstrap

-2 . 5 .

MNew Edit Save Report

AV

Previous Mext

+ Q 41: - @ Options: |Defaults

Distribution | Approve Merge Pay ‘Woid

Ctrl+0Q
Shift+Ctrl+Up
Shift+ Ctrl+ Down

oA

Edit M| A
h'd

Open..
Previous

View # Mext

Tools ¥ Show List Ctrl+L

3 | |.!4|JI3,|l Payment Processing

| Invoice #: 1234567

Help ¥

—

Add Attachment

| Date: |5f24f2n24 E!‘J|

Invoice
Status:

Ale+F4

Owner: 3 | []rayment Hold

PO #: |

Approval

Attributes

Dept:|

Qualifier:

Status: |

Division:

=l

<

Total: 1,345 Selected: 1 Amount: 333.00 Balance: 333.00

Order: *Date Hint: Refresh the displayed records to reapply filters and sorting

P/ AccountingWare.




Tool Bar

4 ActivityHD Explorer - AR Invoices for Demo As

pire - ACW - Zach Montandon )
, » / ;
A NG




| I § ActivityHD Explorer - AR Invoices for Demo Aspire - ACW - Zach Montandon

ER

Merge

iiv[Z-EBElX . A2-EBE . 0.0 @0

New Read Edit Change Delete | Report Merge Validate GL  Print Summarize Post to AP Tessitura Void
Activity System (CustAct2) N

AR Invoices for Demo Aspire

Demo Aspire
’ Administration Filters: IOutstanding x vJ Lookup: |

i= General Ledger . e
G Batch - # Customer Merge # Invoice # Date Amount Balance Description

@ Accounts Payable EAR -6 Gallery 00542 3/15/2024 3,000.00 3,000.00 Security Deposit
$ Accounts Receivable Blmb - 319 Amped ConvTest 3/7/2024 -550.00 -550.00
’ x:‘:"“s BAR -1 LubChild 00535 7/31/2023 300.00 300.00 Contract Payment
> Invoice BTEStl - 1 Alexander 467 00534 7/6/2023 74.46 74.46 Settlement Concessions,...
: 2:’;:‘::’“”““ Btest - 24 Boys&Girls 462 00530 7/9/2022 40.00 40.00 Settlement: Games & Fu...
Deposits BLB - 42 MediaMax 468 00519 4/30/2023 15,000.00 15,000.00 Facility Rental
i‘:ﬂm EZCONO001 - 3 FrenshipHS 00510 1/18/2023 2,250.00 2,250.00 Contract Payment
> Setup ECONO001 - 2 FrenshipHS 0050 1/18/2023 2,000.00 2,000.00 Contract Payment
[ Con s Eace 2LB - 41 Gallery 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
S e e || LB - 40 Gallery 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
W Purchasing BLB - 39 Gallery 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
fi Sales and Service BLB - 38 Gallery 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 37 Gallery 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 36 Gallery 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 35 Gallery 3/5/2022 2,000.00 2,000.00 Rent Payment on Contract
BLB - 34 Compassionate 7/2/2022 2,159.00 2,159.00 Contract Payment
BLB - 31 LubHigh 6/16/2022 3,300.50 3,300.50 Contract Payment
BCP-3 LubHigh 7/10/2022 601.00 601.00 Contract Payment

BLB - 30 5/30/2022 1,000.00 1,000.00 Contract Payment

P/ AccountingWare.



https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Tool Bar.mp4

Filters and Lookup




Use filters, lookup, and column filters
to locate specific records

AR Customers for Demo Casa Blanca JPJ
Options: Personal -

Filters:

~ Code Name Class Payment Customer Attributes
2 Abiding Abiding Hope Lutheran Church Other Abiding

2 Acme Acme Company Other Acme Company:
= Atwater Atwater Construction Construction Atwater Company:
2 Avenue Avenue Gallery - Avenue Company:
Baker Baker Construction i Baker Company:
=2 Barnes The Barnes Group, Inc. . Barnes Company:
2 Boston Boston Realtors, Inc. Boston Company:
2 Bryant Bryant Realty Realtor Bryant Company:
2 Campbell Campbell Manufacturing, Inc. Other Campbell Company:
= Carter Carter & Delaney, LLP Other Carter Company:
2 Compassionate =~ Compassionate Charities NonProfit Compassionate Company:
2 CONQUEST Conquest Sports Management Other CONQUEST Company:
2 Conway Conway Consulting Othg' Conway Company:

2 Delwin Delwin Fnternrises Other Nelwin Comnanv:

- Clay Shirky

Al AccountingWare.


https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Filters.mp4

Saved Answers




Efficiency!

Remembered settings to

prevent duplicate setup entry 3
* Process screens like paying iy
Invoices, printing invoices, o
processing time sheets, etc. == —
« Memorized report settings like | | e o= ==
customer and vendor aging, GL = = = : £
reports by rollup or attribute, etc. ~ '_ bom -

12/10/2014 08.74 12/20/2014
ozs7Es 12/10/201% 254.13 1272572018
300056111 12/10/2014 208.74 12/20/2014

P AccountingWare.



https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Efficiency.mp4

Display Options

View and Form




View Options: Hybrid of other Features

Filters

- Allows you to limit to specific data.

Column Settings

- Set the columns for a specific task or review.

Saved Answers

 Remember filters and columns with an answer to use next time.

P/ Accounting



View Options

 Enable under View in file menu

 Creates new “Personal” saved
answer with your previously
saved settings

 Options can be shared among
users for consistency

iHi i*ﬁiﬁi:ﬁv

054-6325-95678
2100-01-00000-A 09876543

2100-01-00000-A 1654623
2100-01-00000-A 6549632
2100-01-00000-A 32651232
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A 2°1231082

2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A

2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A

2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A 40123
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A 5263152-0194
2100-01-00000-A
2100-01-00000-A 21212

P/ AccountingWare.



https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_View Options.mp4




Processing Examples

7= S < N v N | I ™

N

Invoice Entry

Limit to unmerged

Basic invoice information for proofing

Limit to outstanding

Remaining balances

View available discounts and terms

I

A

¢

7 @

q =
New Read Edit Change Delete Report Approve  Merge Pay Vakdate GL Void

E.

ACTIViTY

Activity System (CustAct2) = =
S AP Invoices for Demo Aspire
/ Administration Options: |Personal -
i= General Ledger Fiters:
« Bank Reconciiation
@ Accounts Payable Batch - # Status Merge #
i S Commit-31  Committed 998
Notes ) Commit - 44 Committed 1010
> Invoices 5 Comm - 3 New
> Payments NAP- 84 New
> Government LB -3 New
Reports 5 Commit - 69 Voided 1029
2:5ehp Y Commit-67  New
$ Accounts Recetvable Y Commit- 68 Voided 1028
[ Contracts Processing 5 Commit - 70 Committed 1030
1 Fixed Assets 5 Commit - 30 Committed 997
B4 Payrol / Human Resources 5 Commit - 43 Committed 1009
W Purchasing Y Comm - 2 New
Gf Sales and Service AP - 81 New
AP - 78 Paid 1015
L AP- 79 New
Y AP - 80 New
JAPPO - 5 New
) Commit - 29 Committed 996
5 Commit - 42 Committed 1008
Y Commit - 50 Voided 1013
! Commit - 62 Committed 1022
") Commit - 28 Committed 995
5 Commit - 41 Committed 1007
Y Commit - 65 Voided 1027
AP - 82 Voided 1023
AP - 83 Voided 1025
%) Commit - 63 Voided 1024
NAP- 76 Outstandina 985

Total: 1,092 Selected: 1 Order: vDate

Vendor
NQATIV
NQATIV
ATT
AmerFunds
AtmosCorp

Invoice #
00197-12
00199-12
00218-02
TEST123
1231231

Confections
Sanchez
Gables
Elite
WFCredit
NQATIV
NQATIV
Amzn
Amzn
NQATIV
NQATIV
Amzn
Amzn
Amzn
Amzn

1 uhHinh

INv123
GAB060424
INv123
INV060424
00197-10
00199-10
00209-01
00219-04
00197-09
00199-09
00219-05
INvi23
INvV123
00219-03
1HS-N4232024

SRR T

Mktn

Approved v Date
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
7/31/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/10/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
6/30/2024
6/19/2024
6/4/2024

/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024

/17/2024
5/15/2024
5/1/2024
5/1/2024

/1/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
412312024

P/ Accounting



https://accountingwarestorage.blob.core.windows.net/webinars/2024SS_BB_Examples.mp4

Analysis Examples

Customer
Past Dues

Customer
Collection
List

Past due balance

Each of the aging
category totals (over
30, 60, etc.)

Open invoice count

Address information

Contact name, title,
and phone number

Past due balance

le for Demo Casa Blanca JPJ - Aidan Culwell - o X

ACTiViTYHD

+" Bank Recondiliation
% Accounts Payable
© Accounts Receivable
) Contracts Processing
1 Fixed Assets

4 Payroll / Human Resources

“® Purchasing

P AccountingWare.
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Form Options

« Available in Purchase Orders, A/R
Receipts, A/R and A/P Invoices, Sy
and the JE forms S e

Amount:

General Ledger

 Customize your forms e T e

e Saves you time on your
processes by making selections

for you

P AccountingWare.
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Next Session ALL SESSIONS

Bruce and Grant's Excellent Unboxing Adventure

Cybersecurity Essentials for Today's Internet

Connected World

General Ledger: Do More With Less: Publishing Financial Designs
ContrOIIer WorkShop Back to Basics

General Ledger: Controller Workshop
The Right Tool for the Job: Automation
Enhancing Purchasing: Boosting Visibility, Efficiency,

ThurSday' AUQUSt 8 and Commitments
1 1 OO (CT) Attributes: Multi-Dimensional Accounting

New Graphics Capabilities in ActivityHD
Learning to Streamline Your Payroll Processes
Lori Bogart & Sarah Brewster Mastering Contract Processing: Streamline, Optimize,
Manage
Payroll Problem-Solving: Become a Master of

Troubleshooting

P/ AccountingWare.
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=%| Remember to complete the survey! THANKS FOR JOINING

Back to Basics

Zach Montandon & Aidan Culwell

support@accountingware.com

P/ AccountingWare.
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